TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
 Telefon:
Telefax:

F-69574 Dardilly Cedex
Trademark: JOTUL FRANCE
Type designation:
PF 1320 S
Type of appliance: Residential space heating appliance fired by
wood pellets without water heat exchanger with
fan assisted flue discharge with internal fuel
hopper
Total heat input
Space heat output
3,1-14,4 kW
2,8-13,0 kW
Water heat output:
Fuels:
Not applicable
Wood pellets
Remarks: Room sealed stove
Test results:
The technical requirements cl. 4-8 of the above mentioned standard are fulfilled. The local
applicable installation conditions are to be observed.
The electrical safety cl. 5.9. of the standard was not a part of this initial type testing.
The presumption of conformity with the relevant European Directives could only be confirmed
by full compliance with Annex ZA.
Additional details are documented in the initial report K31232021T1
Cologne, 22.03.2024 TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
667/pom  Test Centre according to Construction Product
Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
  Notified Body: 2456
Expert  Report released after review
Dipl.-Ing. A. Pomp Dipl.-Ing. M. Reimbold
Residential space heating appliances fired by wood pellets, Initial Type Test in accordance with the regulation 305/2011
conformity certification system no. 3
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 21257057 Seite 3 / 7 Report no. K34732024Z1
1. Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute an renaming on the above
mentioned pellet stove.
Basic
Palazzetti Lelio S.p.A.
I-33080 Porcia (PN)
Reports K31232021T1
New
JOTUL FRANCE SAS
F-69574 Dardilly Cedex
Report K 34732024Z1
AP400S_0_13
PF 1320 S
2. Testing
The practical tests were performed by CMC Centro Misure Compatibilità S.r.l., via della Fisica
20 Thiene (VI), on the 19th - 20th - 21th - 22th - 23th of July, on the 28th of September and on
the 22th - 23th - 24th - 26th of November 2021 (report K31232021T1). JOTUL FRANCE SAS
ensures that modifications on the above mentioned products were not carried out.
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 21257057 Seite 4 / 7 Report no. K34732024Z1
2.1 Resume of test results
PF 1320 S Nominal Partial Requirement
Mass of the test fuel fired hourly kg/h 2,988 0,638 -
Flue gas mass flow g/s 6,33 3,38 -